Linn County Sheriff's Office

" Keeping the peace, with dignity, honesty, and
compassion.

Home > Linn Co. Jail > Current Adults in Custody

Oregon'’s 2021 Legislature passed House Bill 3273, which prohibits the release of a booking photo by a law enforcement agency to
the public. For our citizens in Linn County, effective January 1, 2022 this means we are no longer allowed to publish the booking
photo of adults in custody on our “Current Adults in Custody” roster. We recognize many Linn County residents relied upon these
booking photos associated with Adults in Custody information. We are dedicated to providing as much information to the public, in
as transparent and legal way as possible.

This roster is updated several times a day. Click on an Adult in Custody’s name to see more information about him or her.

Search
Listing all current adults in custody.
Last updated Tuesday, February 11, 2025, at 3:27 PM.
Name Age
AGEH, PETER OLUWATOBA 36
ALLEN, JORDAN REID 36
ALLEN, KELLY JOHN 47
AYON-URBANO, DAVID ANTONIO 19
AYRES, TRAVIS ALEXANDER 24
BADE, JOHN ROCCO AREGAYE 24
BAIRD, ANTHONY DAVID 22
BANTA, KALEB KIMBER 26
BARR, ARYAN ALLEN 46
BARR, KATIE MARIE 40
BARRON, GABRIEL HENRY 43
BECKNER, BRANDON TAYLOR 38
BENTLEY, ASIAH GRACE 29
BERGSTROM, LARRY DEAN 60
BERVIN, DEREK ANSON 37
BETHELL, BRADLEY LEWIS 29
BICKETT, NATHAN ALEXANDER 27
BISHOP, FRANKIE ALAN 27
BLAKE, NEVA VICTORIA 60
BOGATKO, IGOR 37
BOSWELL, KRISTINA LARIZZA 39
BRANDAL, CHRISTINA LAURETTE 31
BREEDEN, MATTHEW MICHAEL 38
BROOKS, KRISTEN RAE 31
BROWN, KYLE LEE 38
BROWNLEE, TONYA ROSE 30
BURFORD, CASEY LEE 40
BURSELL, DYLAN ISAAC 31
BUTTERFIELD, PAGE LEE 31
CALDWELL, XAVIER LEE 25
CAMPBELL, TOLERANCE CONSTANCE 21
CARPENTER, DANIAL JAMES 48
CERNIN, MAXWELL THOMAS 31
CITRO, SCOTT DAVID 49

CLEMMER, AARON BRYCE 45
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COBAT, NATHAN MICHAEL
COLE, BRANDON SCOTT
COLE, DARNEL
CORRINGTON, KEVIN AUSTIN
CROFF, KYLE THOMAS

DAVIS JR, KEITH EDWARD
DENNY, ROBERT MICHAEL
DENTON, STEVEN ANTHONY
DEVINE, AUSTIN BRIAN
DURANT, JOSEPH RICHARD
DYE, SHAWNEE CAL

EAGLE, BRAEDYN SCOTT
EDGTTON, JAMIE PATRICK
ELLIOTT, SCOTT JASON
FANNING, JEREMY JOE
FERREL, ISMAEL MANUEL
FEWEL, FORREST CHRISTIAN
FRANCE, ROBERT GUY
GAMEZ-BARRIENTOS, MESLIN DANEXI
GARCIA, ESTEBAN SCOTT
GARRETT, JAMES MICHAEL
GARRETT, NOEL MARIE
GERARD, ARNE JOSEPH
GOLD-HALL, SARA JANE
GOSNELL, MICHAEL DOUGLAS MAXWELL
GRAYSON, RUSSELL RAY
GUERRERO, ANASTASIA MARIE
HAMILTON, SARAH JEAN
HANSON, WILLIAM ZERA
HARLEY, BRYANNA SUE
HARLEY, JESSICA JEARENE
HARRIS, BENJAMIN LYLE
HEALY, MICHAEL JOHN
HEINS, CORY RYAN
HELFRICH, KENNETH DANIEL
HERRING, RALPH EUGENE
HILGERSON, VERNON JOHN
HOFFMAN, MICHAEL JOHN
HOKLAND, MARION RAY
HOOVER, DARRYLL JAMES
HOUNCHELL, OREN TISDALE
HOUSE, ANNA ROCHELLE
HUGHES, JOSHUA MARTIN
HUMMER, TRAVIS GARY
IVERSON, MICHAEL KEITH
JACKMAN, ANDREW JAMES
JAMES, JULIE MARIA
JOHNSON, GARY EVAN
JORDAN, ERIC MITCHEL
JUAREZ-PASCUAL, ANGEL GABRIEL
KAMNA, DAKOTA WAYNE
KNAPP, TREVOR ALLEN
KOENIG, NATHANIEL JAMES LEE
KREGER, JOSHUA GLEN

LEE, HAMI
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61
26
34
32
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34
46
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57
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29
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32
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37
33
34
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36
39
43
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61
52
59
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22
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37
42
30
32
21
32
40
20
43
35
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Name

LEWIS, BRANDON LAKALE
LINDSAY, BRIAN LEE

LORAIN, SARA EVE

MAGLECIC, TROUT JASON
MARTIN, ELIZABETH MARIE
MAXFIELD, BRANDON LEE
MAXFIELD, JOEL DANIEL
MILLER, DAVID WAYLAND
MOAK, KRISTOPHER RAY
MOHAMED, DERHAM EDWARD
MORGAN, OCTAVIUS PERNELL
MORRIS, MICHAEL RAY
MORROW, KYLE MELVIN
MOWDY, JOHNNY RAY
MURPHY, MCKENZIE HUNTER
MUSTO, RYAN ANTHONY
NELSON, FRANK VINCENT
NELSON, RYAN OWEN
NEWSOME, KEITH ALLEN
NIVISON, NICHOLAS NATHAN
NOFFSINGER, BENJAMIN MICHAEL
NORDAHL, JAMES MICHAEL
NORMAN, JEROD LLOYD
NUNEZ-RODRIGUEZ, DANIEL
OBERSON, ANNJEANETTE ALYCE
OCHOA CERVANTES, OMAR
ORTEGA, JERAMEY PAUL
PAANANEN, CHRISTOPHER JOHN
PABLO LUCAS, BENJAMIN ELIAS
PENDLEY, ADAM TERRY
PETERS, CHRISTIAN AARON
PHARES, DUSTIN JAMES
PICKLE, ZACHERY TODD

PITTS, MATTHEW ALLEN
QUINLAN, DANIEL PAUL
RAMOS, EDWARD

REED, MASON ALEXZANDER
REINALDO, JESSICA MICHELLE
RIDDERS, TIMOTHY JOHN

ROBERTSON, CHANTILLY AUNNA-JANADE

ROBINSON, JAMES DEAN
RODGERS, DONALD GLENN
ROGERS, CHRISTIAN MICHAEL
ROSS, MARISA ROSE

RUSEN, JONATHAN WILLIAM
SASSMANNSHAUSEN, HEINZ W
SERRANO-GARCIA, JOSE LUIS
SIMMONS, ARIC CAVEL
SIMMONS, BO JAMES

SMITH, CHRISTOPHER ALLAN
SMITH, JONATHAN DEAN
STAGG, MICAH ZACHERY
STALEY, AUTUMN MONROE
STALLINGS, ISAIAH DANIEL
STEARNS, PATRICIA LEANN

Age
35
37
36
30
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38
41
43
38
45
51
34
28
60
19
36
37
25
40
32
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36
40
32
48
22
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35
22
43
36
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21
36
32
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23
43
65
29
43
61
29
33
40
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28
35
39
45
35
28
39
36
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Name Age

STONER, CLIFFORD LAWRENCE 52
SUMMERS, DOUGLAS IVAN 24
TAYLOR, DUSTIN LEE 50
THOMAS, CASYAH TAELOUR 29
THOMAS, KAREN ALICE 71
THOMPSON, COREY CHAD 35
TRISDALE, JONATHAN HUGH 44
TUERPE, VINCENT ERICK 59
TYLER JIMENEZ, ELIZABETH NICOLE 45
VANMECHELEN, GENE LEROY 57
VASQUEZ-LOPEZ, ERIK DAMIAN 31
VELASCO, JESSE JESUS 45
VINSON, CHRISTOPHER ALLEN 42
WALKER, JUSTIN LEE 37
WALTER, CHRISTOPHER LEE 44
WEISER, TAYLOR FUJIO 33
WESTFALL, JAMES BUCKLEY 31
WILSON, BILLY JOE 42
WILSON, KELLY RAE 46
WINDOM, ANDREW GERALD 50
WINDOM, WALTER WESLEY 73
WRIGHT, EXZAVIER JAMAR 25
ZARR, EDDIE JOSEPH 45
ZUNIGA DIAZ, CARLOS ANTONIO 40
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What's New

LINN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ARREST MALE FOR BEATING DOG
Linn County Sheriff Michelle Duncan reports yesterday, January 23rd, at 4:38 p.m., ...
Read More

LINN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE INVETIGATES ARSON IN MILL CITY
Linn County Sheriff Michelle Duncan reports on January 7, 2025, at 12:48 ...
Read More

Linn County Sheriff’'s Office and Jail

1115 Jackson St. SE
Albany, OR 97322

View All Locations
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https://www.linnsheriff.org/2025/01/linn-county-sheriffs-office-invetigates-arson-in-mill-city/
https://www.linnsheriff.org/contact/locations/

Contact Us

Sheriff's Office: 541.967.3950

Jail: 541.967.3901

Civil Division: 541.967.3907
Compensatory Service: 541.967.3822
Toll-Free: 800.884.3911

Tip Line: 866.557.9988

Dial 9-1-1 for emergencies

Contact us online

f Facebook: LinnSheriff

L 4 Twitter: @LinnCountySO
f Instagram: @LinnCountySheriff

Linn-Benton ALERT
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